

**Misc. Judl Case:- 25/2023(Act VIII)**  
**C.N.R .No-WBJP01-002866-2023**

**Order No- 02**  
**Dated: 14.07.2023**

Today is fixed for office report.  
Perused the Office Report.  
In view of office report submitted by the Sdr., that the Misc. Judl Case under Act VIII and Section 8,9 &25 of Guardians and Wards Act is in order and duly stamped.  
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner filed hazira.  
Requisites put in. Issue the same at once.  
Fix:- 13.09.2023 for S/R & A/D.  
Requisites at once.

D/C

**Distritc Judge**  
**Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge**  
**Jalpaiguri**