

**Misc Judl Case No.- 25/2023(Act-VIII)**  
**CNR NO.- WBJP010028662023**

**Order No.- 04**

**Dated- 07.12.2023**

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner filed hazira.

A/D upon near relative Riya Sarkar returned unserved as addressee absent.

No S/R upon near relative Asutosh Roy, Court Notice Board and Collectorate Notice Board received as yet.

Near relatives namely Manoj Kanti Sarkar, Mira Sarkar and Riya Sarkar appeared in this case by filing V-Nama.

Near relatives also filed written submission in respect of no objection.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix : 16.01.2024 for S/R and A/D.

Dictated & Corrected

*District Judge*  
*Jalpaiguri*

*District Judge*  
*Jalpaiguri*