

Misc Judl:-25/2023 (Act-VIII)
CNR:- WBJP01-002886-2023

Order No- 07
Dated- 13.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the S/R & A/D.
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
S/R returned unserved.
Petitioner files original postal receipt and track report.
Case is adjourned today for ends of justice.
Fix:-14.06.2024 for consideration of track report and S/R.
Fresh requisites in the mean time.

D/C

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**