

CNR:- WBJP01-002886-2023

Order No- 08

Dated- 14.06.2024

Today is fixed for consideration of track report.
Petitioner files haziras through lawyer.
Summons upon the Collector received after being duly served.
Petitioner files original postal receipt and track report.
Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix:-11.07.2024 for consideration of track report.

D/C

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**